501784352 01/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald A. Shields	01/05/2012
Peter A. Settles	01/05/2012
Willard F. Hagan	01/09/2012
Joseph Smith	01/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmSafe, Inc.	
Street Address:	1043 N. 47th Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13174659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Perkins Coie LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247 Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41186-8034.US00 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christel McArthur

REEL: 027523 FRAME: 0641

PATENT

Total Attachments: 5

source=2012-01-12_Assignment411868034US#page1.tif

source=2012-01-12_Assignment411868034US#page2.tif

source=2012-01-12_Assignment411868034US#page3.tif

source=2012-01-12_Assignment411868034US#page4.tif

source=2012-01-12_Assignment411868034US#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027523 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Ronald A. Shields; Peter A. Settles; Willard F. Hagan; and Joseph Smith (the "Assignors"), residing at 2407 North 78th Street, Mesa, Arizona 85207; 42615 West Corvalis Lane, Maricopa, Arizona 85138; 16201 S. 7th Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85045; and 2407 North 78th Street, Mesa, Arizona 85207, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled INFLATABLE PERSONAL RESTRAINT SYSTEMS (the "Application"), already filed on June 30, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/174,659.

AmSafe, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1043 N. 47th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85043 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

411868034US

Rade A. Stul
Ronald A. Shields

Date: _	1/5	/2017	<u></u>			
United Sta	ates of Am	eriça)			
State of		ARIZON	γ) ss.:			
County of		MARICO) <u>A</u>)			
On this	5	day of	JAN	,	2012	, before me
personally came Ronald A. S		ald A. Shields		, to me known	to be the individual	
described	in and wh	o executed	the foregoing in	nstrur	nent, and ackno	owledged execution
of the sam	ne.					

Kosa Wondrash 1-5-2012 Notary Public



	reter A. Settles
Date: 1/5/12	
United States of America State of Arizona County of Maricopa	SS.:
On this day of day of personally came Peter A. Settles described in and who executed the foregoin of the same.	
	Rose Wondrash 1-5-2012 Notary Public
ROSA VVONI BRASH None y tobat - Stock of Amoor	ROSA WONDRASH Notary Public - State of Arizona

Willard F. Hagan

Date: 1-9-2012			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
County of Manue	pa)		
On this day of	January,		, before me
·	llard F. Hagari		o be the individual
described in and who execute	d the foregoing instru	ument, and ackno	wledged execution
of the same.			
			•
•	Ke	sa Wondras	h 1-9-2012
	Nota	ry Public	





Joseph	Sm.	74 Ja	MM
Joseph	Smith		

Date: January 6, 2012	
United States of America State of Arrivana County of Macicapa)) ss
County of Maricopa	
On this 6 th day of Jan personally came Joseph S	mith, to me known to be the individual
	egoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
	Rosa Wongrash. 1-6-2012 Notary Public



41186-8034.US00/LEGAL21416881.1

PATENT REEL: 027523 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 01/12/2012